THE LANGUAGE ACADEMY

## **2024 Pricelist**

GENERAL FEES	DETAILS	FEE
Enrolment Fee - Non-refundable	Applies to all courses and programmes	\$280 total
Material Fee	Applies to all courses and programmes	\$20 p/week
Payment Plan Set-Up Fee	Non-refundable	\$100 total
Late Payment Fee	Applies to all payment plans	\$20 p/week
Timetable Change Fee	Applies for changes requested after CoE has been issued	\$100 total
Timetable Change Fee 2	Applies when the student requests a change 4 weeks or less before start date.	\$150 total
Course cancellation Fee	This fee applies to ALL cancelations except when a visa is refused	\$500 total
CRICOS ENGLISH COURSES	DETAILS (Minimum 12 weeks for student visas, No minimum weeks for all other visas)	FEE
Intensive General English (CRICOS Course Code: 0100568)	Course fee Applies to all levels	\$395 p/week
Academic IELTS Preparation Course (CRICOS Course Code: 0100569)	Course fee (Exam fee not included)	\$395 p/week
Cambridge (FCE) Preparation Course (CRICOS Course Code: 0100811)	Course fee (Exam fee not included)	\$395 p/week
CAE Preparation Course (CRICOS Course Code: 03758C)	Course fee (Exam fee not included)	\$395 p/week
English for Tertiary Studies (EAP) (CRICOS Course Code: 105649H)	Course fee	\$395 p/week
English Programme for High School Students (CRICOS Course Code: 0100568)	Course fee Homestay accommodation for underage students Accommodation search fee (non-refundable) IELTS Preparation material (required)	\$560 p/week \$400 p/week \$300 total \$150 total
NON-CRICOS ENGLISH PROGRAMMES	DETAILS	FEE
Intensive General English Camp for	Course fee (material included) Homestay accommodation for underage students	\$450 p/week \$400 p/week
Young Students (6 weeks)	Accommodation search fee (non-refundable)	\$300 total
NON-CRICOS SHORT PROGRAMMES	DETAILS	FEE
Surfing (5 one-on-one lessons for 2 hours each)	Programme Fee (Enrolment Fee and all equipment included)	\$1,800 total
Scuba Diving (3 days of lessons)	Programme Fee (Enrolment Fee and all equipment included)	\$2,000 total

\*Full terms and conditions regarding administration fees are described in each student's offer letter.

ClanguageCourse Book at worldwide lowest price at:

https://www.languagecourse.net/school-the-language-academy-gold-coast.php3

**=** +1 646 503 18 10 +31 858880253

₩ +44 330 124 03 17
+34 93 220 38 75
+33 1-78416974 +7 4995000466

+46 844 68 36 76 +47 219 30 570 • +81 345 895 399

📀 +55 213 958 08 76

+41 225 180 700 +45 898 83 996 +86 19816218990

+49 221 162 56897 +39 02-94751194

**1** +43 720116182 +48 223 988 072

EXAMS	DETAILS	FEE
IELTS Exam Fee	Includes booking fee	Approx. \$500
Cambridge Exam Fee (FCE or CAE)	Includes booking fee	Approx. \$500
Replacement certificate (TLA certificates only)	Upon request	\$50 total
<b>OSHC</b> (overseas student health cover)	DETAILS	FEE
OSHC Policy Request Admin Fee	Non-refundable	\$150 total
OSHC Policy	The price is based on your course length and type of cover (single/couple/family)	<u>See our OSHC</u> <u>Pricelist</u>
ACCOMMODATION (GOLD COAST)	DETAILS	FEE
Accommodation placement fee Accommodation extension fee	Non-refundable	\$360 total \$200 total
Homestay accommodation	2 meals per day, Monday to Friday 3 meals per day, Saturday to Sunday	\$390 p/week
Homestay accommodation (Underage students)	3 meals per day, Monday to Sunday Includes transport to/from school every day and guardianship	\$620 p/week
Student accommodation (twin share)	Minimum stay - 8 weeks Must inquire at least 4 weeks in advance Initial payment : 3 weeks (2 weeks bond + 1 week rent in advance)	\$265 p/week Utility included
AIRPORT SERVICES (GOLD COAST)	DETAILS	FEE
Brisbane one way	Airport pickup OR drop off	\$290 total
Brisbane return	Airport pickup AND drop off	\$500 total
Gold Coast one way	Airport pickup OR drop off	\$170 total
Gold Coast return	Airport pickup AND drop off	\$300 total
Any airport one way (Under 18 years)	Airport pickup OR drop off	\$330 total
Any airport return (Under 18 years)	Airport pickup AND drop off	\$550 total

CanguageCourse<sup>net</sup> Book at worldwide lowest price at: <u>https://www.languagecourse.net/school-the-language-academy-gold-coast.php3</u>

+1 646 503 18 10 +31 858880253

👬 +44 330 124 03 17 💽 +34 93 220 38 75 🚺 +33 1-78416974 🚺 +41 225 180 700

 ➡ +7 4995000466
 ➡ +46 844 68 36 76
 ➡ +47 219 30 570
 ➡ +45 898 83 996

 ● +81 345 895 399
 ➡ +55 213 958 08 76
 ➡ +86 19816218990

+39 02-94751194

+48 223 988 072

ACCOMMODATION (SYDNEY)	DETAILS	FEE
Accommodation placement fee	Non-refundable	\$340 total
Homestay accommodation	2 meals per day, Monday to Friday 3 meals per day, Saturday to Sunday	\$380 p/week
Homestay accommodation (Underage students)	3 meals per day, Monday to Sunday Includes transport to/from school every day *Guardianship packages are available upon request	\$400 p/week
AIRPORT SERVICES (SYDNEY)	DETAILS	FEE
Sydney one way	Airport pickup OR drop off	\$175 total
Sydney return	Airport pickup AND drop off	\$350 total

IMPORTANT INFORMATION:

All Homestay bookings are made directly with our Homestay Provider Australian Homestay Network (AHN). please click on this link to make your own booking

## Make a Homestay Booking

CanguageCourse.net Book at worldwide lowest price at:

https://www.languagecourse.net/school-the-language-academy-gold-coast.php3

**=** +1 646 503 18 10 +31 858880253

## +44 330 124 03 17 💽 +34 93 220 38 75 🚺 +33 1-78416974 🚺 +41 225 180 700 +7 4995000466

+46 844 68 36 76 = +47 219 30 570 • +81 345 895 399

💽 +55 213 958 08 76 🛛 🔚 +86 19816218990

+45 898 83 996

+49 221 162 56897 +39 02-94751194

**1** +43 720116182 +48 223 988 072